VW PASSAT B5 : |

No.: 5813.1 Engine block
5814.1 Gearbox

Body: All

Year: 2001-2005

Engine: 1.6; 1.8; 1.8T; 1.9TDi; 2.0

Transmission: All

FITTING KIT |

1. Bolt MBX30.... ..o 4 pc
2. Bolt MA0X20.......eeeiiiiieiieeeeteeee e 2 pc
3. Bolt MAOX30....ccoiieiieieieeeeee et 2pc
4. Washer 8. ... 4 pc
5. Springwasher8............ooooiiiiiiiei e 4 pc
6. Washer 10..........ooiiii e, 4 pc
7. Springwasher 10..........ooooiiiieee e, 4 pc
8. Insert Nut MBX30........coooiiiiiiieee e 2pc
Q. Insert nut M1OXA80........ccooiiiiiiieee e, 2 pc
10, ClamIP....eei e 2 pc

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove original plastic guard.
2. Fix clamps to apertures of air pipes.
3. Mount insert nuts M10x150 to underframe.

*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the slicker on the skid plate

Insert nut M10x150

Engine block plate

Gearbox plate
Bolt M8x30
Washer 8
Spring washer 8

Bolt M10x30
Washer 10
Spring washer 10

Bolt M10x20
Washer 10

Bolt M8x30 Spring washer 10

Washer 8
Spring washer 8

Insert nut M8x30

4. Fix front end of engine block plate to mounted clamps, then fix its rear end to mounted insert nuts M10x150 with bolts M10x30.

5. Mount insert nuts M8x30 to the silents.

6. Fix front end of gearbox plate to rear end of engine block plate with bolts M10x20, then fix rear end of gearbox plate to mounted insert nuts M8x30

with bolts M8x30.

7. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Use of pneumatic tools is prohibited.



